
PHASE 2 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
TO HAMMOND HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT
JUNE 2023



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

HAMMOND HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RENOVATIONS AND ADDITIONS

PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION:

l   	 Layout of parking area and driveway has been completed. Installation of new curb and 		
	 guttering has started. Sub base is being prepared for new asphalt paving.

l   	 Sidewalk at back of kitchen has been poured.

l   	 Utility connections for the new kitchen equipment have been completed.

l   	 Installation of LVT flooring has been completed.

l   	 Ceiling tile has been installed in the cafeteria.

l   	 Installation of room signage has been completed.

l   	 Cafeteria tables have been installed.

l   	 Window shades in the cafeteria have been installed.

l   	 Motorized projection screen has been installed above the retractable stage.

PROJECT SCHEDULE:
Notice to Proceed:				    November 16, 2020
Substantial Completion Date Phase 1:	 April 15, 2022
Substantial Completion Date Phase 2:	 March 24, 2023
Schedule Status:					     Project is approximately six weeks behind 
							       schedule because of the weather delays with 
							       finishing the sitework.

PROJECT BUDGET:
Original Contract Sum:				    $15,240,600.00
Net Change by Change Orders:		  $0.00
Contract Sum to Date:				    $15,240,600.00
Total Completed and Stored to Date:	 $14,657,006.00

APPROVED CHANGES:				   None
		



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

PHASE 2 INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS  -- CEILING TILE, WINDOW SHADES & PROJECTION SCREEN 
INSTALLED IN CAFETERIA.                        

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT UTILITY CONNECTIONS COMPLETED.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

PHASE 2 SITE WORK PROGRESS


